FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 02-09-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



12:33:09 WED 300

101262620

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADFMARKS ONLY

| | : Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type | | | |
| X New | X Assignment License | | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other | | | |
| Conveying Party | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year | | | |
| Name O'Rourke, Kevin 09 30 1999 | | | | |
| Formerly | | | | |
| X Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association | | | | |
| Other | | | | |
| X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization U.S. | | | | |
| Pocoiving Party | | | | |
| Thank it deditional hartes of receiving parties attached | | | | |
| Name Simunet Corporation | | | | |
| DBA/AKA/TA | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Composed of | | | | |
| Address (line 1) 533 South Almansor Street | | | | |
| Address (line 2) #71 | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Address (line 3) Alhambra | CA 91801 | | | |
| Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) | | | | |
| onizonomprotate of incorporation/organization | | | | |
| 2000 DNGUYEN 00000040 1828135) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | |
| \$8± \$8± \$8 % | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

| FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 |
|---------------------------------|
|---------------------------------|

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

| Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | | | | |
|--|--|---|------|--|--|
| | | | | | |
| Name | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (202) 496-7177 | | | | | |
| Name | Suzan Onel | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | McKenna & Cuneo, L.L.P. | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | 2) 1900 K Street, N.W. | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | dress (line 3) Washington, DC 20006 | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. | | | | | |
| Trademark | Application Number(s) or Registration Nun | mber(s) Mark if additional numbers atta | ched | | |
| | e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO I | | | | |
| | demark Application Number(s) | Registration Number(s) | | | |
| | | 8135 | | | |
| | 2056 | 66771 | | | |
| | 2078 | 78434 | | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3 | | | | | |
| Fee Amour | t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (3 | 37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00 | | | |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account | | | | | |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # | | | | | |
| | Authorization to charge ad | additional fees: Yes No | | | |
| Statement and Signature | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | | |
| Suzan | | m/ 12/23/99 | | | |
| Name | of Person Signing Signature | re Date Signed | | | |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002018 FRAME: 0663

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

BE IT KNOWN, the undersigned, Kevin O'Rourke, city of Alhambra, state of California, being the lawful Owner of certain trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under registration numbers: 1,828,135 (CFD2000); 2,056,771 (Storm); and 2,078,434 (Adaptive Research), dated 3/29/94, 4/29/97, and 7/15/97 respectively, for good consideration does hereby sell, transfer, assign, and convey all right, title, and interest in said Trademarks and all rights and goodwill attaching thereto unto Simunet Corporation, a California corporation (Buyer). A facsimile of said Trademarks is annexed.

The Owner warrants that said Trademarks are in full force and good standing and there is no other assignment of rights or licenses granted under said Trademarks or known infringements by or against said Trademarks.

Owner fully warrants that he is the lawful Owner of said Trademarks, that he has full right and authority to transfer said Trademarks, and that said Trademarks are transferred free and clear of all liens, encumbrances, and adverse claims thereto, and that the Owner shall sign such other documents as are required to transfer same.

This agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their successors, assigns, and personal representatives.

Signed this 30 day of Sept, 1999.

Kevin O'Rourke, Assignor

COPIES OF TRADEMARKS NOTARIZATION FORM

17042071.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002018 FRAME: 0664

| State ofAliconia | | |
|--|----------------------------------|--|
| Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form. | | |
| CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER | DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT | |
| ☐ INDIVIDUAL ☐ CORPORATE OFFICER ☐ KOULD ☐ ITILE(S) ☐ PARTNER(S) ☐ LIMITED | TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT | |
| GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR | NUMBER OF PAGES | |
| OTHER: | DATE OF DOCUMENT | |
| SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES) | | |
| | SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE | |

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park. CA 91309-7184

TRADEMARK REEL: 002018 FRAME: 0665